

PRESS RELEASE Date: May 17, 2024

## Cadiz Posts Inaugural Corporate Overview Investor Call Materials to Investor Relations Website

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA (05.17.24) - Cadiz, Inc. (NASDAQ: CDZI / CDZIP) ("Cadiz" or the "Company"), a California water solutions company, today announced that the webcast replay of its Corporate Overview Investor Call held on Thursday, May 16, 2024, as well as the accompanying investor presentation and the call's full transcript, including the question and answer session, are now accessible on the Company's <u>Investor Relations Website</u>.

The Cadiz Corporate Overview Investor Call served as the debut investor event for Chairman and CEO, Susan Kennedy, who was appointed to lead the Company in January 2024. In her presentation, Ms. Kennedy provided an introduction to Today's Cadiz and its diversified water solutions - a combination of water supply, storage, conveyance and treatment assets.

Interested parties may access the Corporate Overview Investor Call Materials through the following links:

- Webcast Replay of the Corporate Overview Investor Call
- Cadiz Corporate Overview Call Investor Presentation
- Cadiz Corporate Overview Call Transcript

## About Cadiz, Inc.

Founded in 1983, Cadiz, Inc. (NASDAQ: CDZI) is a California water solutions company dedicated to providing access to clean, reliable and affordable water for people through a unique combination of water supply, storage, pipeline and treatment solutions. With 45,000 acres of land in California, 2.5 million acre-feet of water supply, 220 miles of pipeline assets and the most cost-effective water treatment filtration technology in the industry, Cadiz offers a full suite of solutions to address the impacts of climate change on clean water access.

For more information, please visit https://www.cadizinc.com.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. "Forward-looking statements" describe future expectations, plans, results, or strategies and are generally preceded by words such as "anticipates", "expect", "may", "plan", or "will". Forward-looking statements include, without limitation, projections, predictions, expectations, or beliefs about future events or results

and are not statements of historical fact, and such statements include, but are not limited to, statements relating to the progress and plans of the water development project, the expected pricing, value and terms for water supply and storage, necessary permits required to construct facilities, and projected financial performance. You are cautioned that such statements are subject to a multitude of risks and uncertainties that could cause future circumstances, events, or results to differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. These and other risks are identified in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission"), including without limitation our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2023 and our Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and other filings subsequently made by the Company with the Commission. All forward-looking statements contained in this press release speak only as of the date on which they were made and are based on management's assumptions and estimates as of such date. We do not undertake any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of the receipt of new information, the occurrence of future events or otherwise.

## Contact:

Courtney Degener <a href="mailto:cdegener@cadizinc.com">cdegener@cadizinc.com</a> 213-271-1600